
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS EXCLUDING BANK HOLIDAYS

route number 46 46 46 46 X46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 X46 46 46
Sch SPS Coll

King’s Lynn Bus Station bay C - - 0733 - 0820 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 - 1505 1605 - 1720 1750
King’s Lynn Rail Station - - 0735 - 0822 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 - 1507 1607 - 1722 1752
King’s Lynn College of  West Anglia - - q - q q q q q q q - q q 1640 q q
South Lynn opp Primary School - - 0741 - 0828 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 - 1513 1613 p 1729 1758
Saddlebow Ind Estate Maple Road - - p - p 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 - 1516 1616 | 1732 1801
St. Germans Crown & Anchor - - | - | 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 - 1521 1621 direct 

via 
A47

1738 1806
St. Marys Corner - -

direct 
via 
A47

-
direct 

via 
A47

0924 1024 1124 1224 q 1424 - 1524 1624 q 1809
Islington Bus Shelter - - - 0926 1026 1126 1226 q 1426 - 1526 1626 q 1811
Magdalen Park Crescent - - - q q q q 1327 q - q q | 1744 q
Magdalen Burnt Lane - - - q q q q 1328 q - q q q q q
Tilney St Lawrence Shop - - | - | 0931 1031 1131 1231 1335 1432 - 1531 1631 1700 1751 1816
Terrington St. John Bus Shelter - 0725 q - q 0934 1034 1134 1234 1338 1434 - 1534 1634 1703 1754 1818
Walpole Highway Post Office - 0727 0754 - 0841 - 1037 1137 1237 1341 1437 - 1537 1637 1706 1757 1820
Walpole Highway Trinity Road - q q - p 0937 q q q q q - q q q q q
Walton Highway School Road - 0730 0757 - | 0942 1040 1140 1240 1344 1440 - 1540 1640 1709 1800 1823
West Walton Marshland High School - q q - direct 

via 
A47

q q q q q q 1525 q q q q q
West Walton Church - 0734 0801 - 0946 1044 1144 1244 1348 1444 1527 1544 1644 1714 1804 1826
Walton Road Ollard Avenue - 0737 0804 - 0949 1047 1147 1247 1351 1447 1530 1547 1647 1717 1807 1829
Walsoken Black Bear Lane - 0740 q - | q q q q q q q q q q q q
Walsoken Chapnall Road - 0743 q - q q q q q q q q q q q q q
Wisbech Bus Station Bay 5              arr. - 0750 0810 - 0853 0955 1053 1153 1253 1357 1453 1537 1553 1653 1723 1813 1834

Wisbech Bus Station Bay 5              dep. 0650 0755 0820 0955 1055 1155 1255 1400 1455 - 1555 1700 1727 1815
Wisbech St. Mary Post Office 0659 0805 0830 1005 1105 1205 1305 1410 1505 - 1605 1710 1737 1824
Guyhirn Primary School 0705 0812 0837 1012 1112 1212 1312 1417 1512 - 1612 1717 1744 1830
Rings End Bus Layby 0707 0815 0840 1015 1115 1215 1315 1420 1515 - 1615 1720 q 1833
Church End The Bank q q q q q q q q q - q q 1747 q
Bellamy’s Bridge Garden Centre q q q q q q q q q - q q 1750 q
Wisbech Road Peas Hill Road 0713 0821 0846 1021 1121 1221 1321 1426 1521 - 1621 1726 - 1839
March Broad Street Tesco 0718 0829 0852 1027 1127 1227 1327 1432 1527 - 1627 1732 - 1844

NW
LEGEND
Sch This bus operates on School Days Only
NW This bus continues to Neal Wade College at 0835 on College Days
SPS This bus starts at Springwood School at 1550 on School Days
Coll This bus operates on College Days Only continued on next page

King’s Lynn • Wisbech • March



SATURDAYS EXCLUDING BANK HOLIDAYS

route number 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46
                                                  

King’s Lynn Bus Station bay C - 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1720 1750
King’s Lynn Rail Station - 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1722 1752
South Lynn opp Primary School - 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1728 1758
Saddlebow Ind Estate Maple Road - 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1731 1801
St. Germans Crown & Anchor - 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1736 1806
St. Marys Corner - 0924 1024 1124 1224 q 1424 1524 1624 1739 1809
Islington Bus Shelter - 0926 1026 1126 1226 q 1426 1526 1626 1741 1811
Magdalen Burnt Lane - q q q q 1328 q q q q q
Tilney St Lawrence Shop - 0931 1031 1131 1231 1335 1432 1531 1631 1746 1816
Terrington St. John Bus Shelter - 0934 1034 1134 1234 1338 1434 1534 1634 1748 1818
Walpole Highway Post Office - 0937 1037 1137 1237 1341 1437 1537 1637 1750 1820
Walton Highway School Road - 0940 1040 1140 1240 1344 1440 1540 1640 1753 1823
West Walton Church - 0944 1044 1144 1244 1348 1444 1544 1644 1756 1826
Walton Road Ollard Avenue - 0947 1047 1147 1247 1351 1447 1547 1647 1759 1829
Wisbech Bus Station Bay 5              arr. - 0953 1053 1153 1253 1357 1453 1553 1653 1804 1834

Wisbech Bus Station Bay 5              dep. 0820 0955 1055 1155 1255 1400 1455 1555 1700 1805
Wisbech St. Mary Post Office 0830 1005 1105 1205 1305 1410 1505 1605 1710 1814
Guyhirn Primary School 0837 1012 1112 1212 1312 1417 1512 1612 1717 1820
Rings End Bus Layby 0840 1015 1115 1215 1315 1420 1515 1615 1720 1823
Wisbech Road Peas Hill Road 0846 1021 1121 1221 1321 1426 1521 1621 1726 1829
March Broad Street Tesco 0852 1027 1127 1227 1327 1432 1527 1627 1732 1834

This timetable starts 7 January 2018 All of our vehicles are low floor and wheelchair 
accessible. Each vehicle can carry one wheelchair user.

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS - NO SERVICE

King’s Lynn • Wisbech • March



MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS EXCLUDING BANK HOLIDAYS

route number 46 46 46 X46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46
Coll Coll #Coll Sch #Sch Sch Sch NW

March Broad Street Barclays Bank - - - - - - - - - 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1435 1435 - 1540 1635 1735
Wisbech Road Peas Hill Road - - - - - - - - - 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1440 1440 - 1545 1640 1740
Rings End Bus Shelter - - - - - - - - - 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1444 1444 - 1549 1644 1744
Bellamy’s Bridge - - - - 0716 - - - - q q q q q q q - q q q
Murrow Bell - - - - 0719 - - - - q q q q q q q - q q q
Guyhirn Gull Road - - - - 0721 0733 - - 0900 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1446 1446 - 1551 1646 1746
Guyhirn Primary School - - - - 0728 0735 - - 0902 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1449 1449 - 1554 1649 1749
Wisbech St. Mary Post Office - - - - 0735 0742 - - 0909 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1456 1456 - 1601 1656 1755
Wisbech Bus Station Bay 4      arr. - - - - 0745 0752 - - 0920 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1507 1507 - 1612 1707 1805

Wisbech Bus Station Bay 4      dep. 0645 0725 - 0750 0750 0755 0818 0905 - 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1510 - 1540 1615 1710 -
Walsoken Chapnall Road q q - p q q q q - q q q q q q - q 1622 1717 -
Walsoken Black Bear Lane q q - | q q q q - q q q q q q - q 1625 1720 -
Walton Road Ollard Avenue 0650 0730 -

D
IR

EC
T

 V
IA

 A
47
0755 0800 0824 0910 - 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1515 - 1545 1628 1723 -

West Walton Church 0653 0734 - 0759 0804 0828 0914 - 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1519 - 1549 1632 1727 -
Walton Highway School Road 0656 0738 - 0803 0808 0833 0918 - 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1523 - 1553 1636 1731 -
Walpole Highway Post Office 0659 0742 - 0806 0811 - 0921 - 1021 1121 q 1321 1421 1526 - 1556 1639 1734 -
Walpole Highway Trinity Road q q - q q - q - q q 1223 q q q - q q q -
Terrington St. John Bus Shelter 0701 0746 - 0809 0814 - 0924 - 1024 1124 1226 1324 1424 1529 - 1559 1642 1736 -
Tilney St Lawrence Buck 0704 0749 - 0812 0817 - 0927 - 1027 1127 1229 1327 1427 1532 - 1602 1645 1739 -
Magdalen Burnt Lane q q 0745 q q - 0934 - q q q q q q - q q q -
Islington Bus Shelter 0709 q q 0817 0822 - q - 1032 1132 1234 1332 1432 1537 - 1607 1650 1744 -
St. Marys Corner 0711 q q 0819 0824 - q - 1034 1134 1236 1334 1434 1539 - 1609 1652 1746 -
St Germans Lewis Drive q q 0755 q q - 0944 - q q q q q q - q q q -
St Germans Spar Shop 0714 q 0757 0823 0828 - 0946 - 1037 1137 1239 1337 1437 1542 - 1612 1655 1749 -
Saddlebow Ind Estate Maple Road 0719 q 0802 0830 0834 - 0951 - 1042 1142 1244 1342 1442 1547 - 1617 1700 1754 -
South Lynn Primary School 0722 0802 0805 | 0834 0837 - 0954 - 1045 1145 1247 1345 1445 1550 - 1620 1703 1756 -
King’s Lynn Bus Station 0729 0812 0815 q 0847 0843 - 1001 - 1052 1152 1254 1352 1452 1557 - 1627 1710 1803 -
Gaywood Road Woolpack / COWA - - - 0830 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

SPS

LEGEND
Sch This bus operates on School Days Only

#Sch This bus operates on School Holidays Only
NW This bus starts at Neal Wade College at 1530 on College Days
SPS This bus continues to Tesco at 0817 Springwood School at 0822 on School Days
Coll This bus operates on College Days Only

#Coll This bus operates on College Holidays Only continued on next page

March • Wisbech • King’s Lynn



SATURDAYS EXCLUDING BANK HOLIDAYS

route number 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46

March Broad Street Barclays Bank - - - 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1435 1540 1635 1735
Wisbech Road Peas Hill Road - - - 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1440 1545 1640 1740
Rings End Bus Shelter - - - 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1444 1549 1644 1744
Guyhirn Gull Road 0733 0900 - 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1446 1551 1646 1746
Guyhirn Primary School 0735 0902 - 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1449 1554 1649 1749
Wisbech St. Mary Post Office 0742 0909 - 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1456 1601 1656 1755
Wisbech Bus Station Bay 4      arr. 0752 0920 - 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1507 1612 1707 1805

Wisbech Bus Station Bay 4      dep. 0755 - 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1510 1615 1710
Walsoken Chapnall Road q - q q q q q q q 1622 1717
Walsoken Black Bear Lane q - q q q q q q q 1625 1720
Walton Road Ollard Avenue 0800 - 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1515 1628 1723
West Walton Church 0804 - 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1519 1632 1727
Walton Highway School Road 0808 - 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1523 1636 1731
Walpole Highway Post Office 0811 - 0921 1021 1121 q 1321 1421 1526 1639 1734
Walpole Highway Trinity Road q - q q q 1223 q q q q q
Terrington St. John Bus Shelter 0814 - 0924 1024 1124 1226 1324 1424 1529 1642 1736
Tilney St Lawrence Buck 0817 - 0927 1027 1127 1229 1327 1427 1532 1645 1739
Magdalen Burnt Lane q - 0934 q q q q q q q q
Islington Bus Shelter 0822 - q 1032 1132 1234 1332 1432 1537 1650 1744
St. Marys Corner 0824 - q 1034 1134 1236 1334 1434 1539 1652 1746
St Germans Lewis Drive q - 0944 q q q q q q q q
St Germans Spar Shop 0827 - 0946 1037 1137 1239 1337 1437 1542 1655 1749
Saddlebow Ind Estate Maple Road 0832 - 0951 1042 1142 1244 1342 1442 1547 1700 1754
South Lynn Primary School 0835 - 0954 1045 1145 1247 1345 1445 1550 1703 1756
King’s Lynn Bus Station 0842 - 1001 1052 1152 1254 1352 1452 1557 1710 1803

This timetable starts 7 January 2018 All of our vehicles are low floor and wheelchair 
accessible. Each vehicle can carry one wheelchair user.

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS - NO SERVICE

March • Wisbech • King’s Lynn


